

THRU ONLINE FILING

February 15, 2023

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023
Scrip Code - 524494

National Stock Exchange India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East)
Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: IPCALAB

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper notice to the shareholders of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 30th December, 2022 published in Free Press Journal, Financial Express and Nav Shakti on 15th February, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ipca Laboratories Limited

Harish P. Kamath
Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Ipca Laboratories Ltd.

www.ipca.com

125, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6210 5000 F: +91 22 6210 5005

Regd. Office: 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6647 4444

E: ipca@ipca.com CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform to all the persons, my client Mr. Manoj T. Lalwani and Mrs. Riya M. Lalwani co-owned a Flat with their Mother Smt. Rajani T. Lalwani which they intend to sell. The said flat being 801, SHETH AVALON - D Wing, along with a Car Parking wide no. P-2/201, 202 & 203 situated at Village Panchpakhad, District Thane constructed on property bearing Survey No. 48/1P/48/2, 48/3, 48/4, 48/5P/49/2p, 73/1, 73/2, 73/3, 73/4, 73/6, 74P, 526P. Thereby on 19/01/2021 Smt. Rajani T. Lalwani Passed away leaving behind the following legal heirs, 1) Gopal T. Lalwani, 2) Neetu V. Daswani alias Heena T. Lalwani and 3) Manoj T. Lalwani. Any person or persons except above mentioned legal heirs having any right, title, interest by way of inheritance or claim against the said flat should send their claims in writing to the undersigned along with documentary evidence in support of the said claim thereof within 15 days of the publication of the said notice, failing which claims if any shall be deemed to have been waived.

Sd/-
Adv. SNEHAL S. GARUDE
401, Falco Chambers CHS,
Opp. Sales Tax dept.,
Court Naka,
Thane (W)- 400 601

Dt: 15.02.2023
Place : Thane

ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

REQD. OFFICE : 7, THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months Ended 31st Dec, 2022.
CIN : L70100MH1968PLCO13919

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Figures are Rupees In Lacs except EPS)				
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Months Ended on 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Months Ended on 31/03/2021 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(44.19)	(1.13)	(55.19)	(7.82)	(9.48)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(44.19)	(1.13)	(55.19)	(7.82)	(9.48)
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	4686.20
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)					
	Basic	(2.79)	(0.07)	(3.49)	(0.49)	(0.60)
	Diluted	(2.79)	(0.07)	(3.49)	(0.49)	(0.60)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)					
	Basic	(2.79)	(0.07)	(3.49)	(0.49)	(0.60)
	Diluted	(2.79)	(0.07)	(3.49)	(0.49)	(0.60)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Month Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAURAV J. THAKKER
Director
DIN-01587854

Place : Nashik
Dated : 13th February, 2023



Ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.
CIN : L24239MH1949PLCO07837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1576.89	1637.18	1443.40	4821.92	4592.72	5896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.34	223.82	260.66	615.85	966.17	1135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.34	223.82	260.66	615.85	966.17	1135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	107.84	143.90	196.96	394.80	753.85	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	116.10	143.11	199.69	406.31	759.31	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5466.60
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):						
	Basic (₹)	4.25	5.67	7.76	15.56	29.71	34.85
	Diluted (₹)	4.25	5.67	7.76	15.56	29.71	34.85

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
2 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1458.09	1521.47	1341.71	4467.65	4272.83	5455.49
2	Profit before Tax	171.83	244.60	272.24	632.49	950.73	1088.36
3	Profit after Tax	120.27	167.78	218.17	431.87	760.53	870.94

By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,
Date : February 14, 2023

LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED

CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835
Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East), MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: www.lovableindia.in, Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

Extract of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	30.12.2021 (unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,057.46	2,795.84	3,013.23	8,515.48	7,675.45	10,201.67
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(357.84)	207.48	366.38	418.88	675.76	679.11
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(357.84)	207.48	366.38	418.88	675.76	679.11
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.12)	173.89	266.30	325.28	480.37	571.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(265.12)	173.89	266.30	325.28	480.37	540.04
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	15,765.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic & Diluted	(1.79)	1.17	1.80	2.20	3.25	3.86

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Uditied Financial Results as on 31st December, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lovableindia.in

By order of the Board
For Lovable Lingerie Limited
Sd/-
L Vinay Reddy
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00202619)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
(CIN - L24110MH1992PLC069615)
Tel: 022-66221700 Email: secretarial@ashokalcochem.com Website: http://www.ashokalcochem.com

Extract from the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	639.21	-	934.77	1,110.88	327.53	1,994.55
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.55	(34.08)	87.34	52.63	2.87	96.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.55	(34.08)	87.34	52.63	2.87	96.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.00	(25.24)	69.88	69.27	32.35	101.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6.87	(25.25)	69.51	69.10	32.17	100.61
6.	Equity Share Capital	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinuing operations)						
	Basic & Diluted	0.15	(0.55)	1.52	1.51	0.70	2.20

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ashokalcochem.com.
2. The aforesaid Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2023.
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

For ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
MANAN SHAH
DIRECTOR
(DIN: 06378095)

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

WESTERLY RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Seawoods Grand Central, Mall Management Office, Lower Ground Floor, Plot No. R-1, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai - 400706 (Maharashtra)
Tel.: 91-22-6280 5000, e-mail: saloni.doshi@westernretail.com, website: www.westernretail.com
Corporate Identification Number: U45201MH2016FTC282287
CIN No: U45201MH2016FTC282287

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022. (All amounts are in Rupees millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	506.52	445.93	1,497.76	893.37	1,351.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(124.29)	(234.06)	(850.98)	(898.80)	(1,103.64)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(124.29)	(234.06)	(850.98)	(898.80)	(1,103.64)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(44.08)	(146.16)	(812.23)	(802.91)	(943.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(44.21)	(146.37)	(812.62)	(804.58)	(945.55)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (After Tax)	454.00	454.00	454.00	454.00	454.00
7	Other Equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,124.30)	(1,70.69)	(1,124.30)	(1,70.69)	(311.67)
8	Securities Premium Account	3,321.00	3,321.00	3,321.00	3,321.00	3,321.00
9	Net worth	(670.30)	283.31	(670.30)	283.31	142.33
10	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding Debt	15,777.26	14,766.34	15,777.26	14,766.34	14,886.17
11	Debt equity ratio	(23.54)	52.12	(23.54)	52.12	104.59
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.97)	(3.22)	(17.89)	(17.69)	(20.78)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.97)	(3.22)	(17.89)	(17.69)	(20.78)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt service coverage ratio	0.96	0.48	0.64	0.30	0.37
16	Interest service coverage ratio	0.66	0.33	0.44	0.07	0.13

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Westerly Retail Private Limited
Sd/-
Siddharth Nawal
DIN 07916449

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2022
Note:
s:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com
(b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
(c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

DECCAN GOLD MINES LIMITED

CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC034662
Reg Office: 501, Akruti Trade Center, Road No.7, MIDC, Andheri,(East), Mumbai- 400 093 Tel.No.:022-62606800
Fax No.: 022-62606800 Email: info@deccangoldmines.com Website: www.deccangoldmines.com

EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-March-2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	0.007	0.540	0.052	2.543	0.141	0.762
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.385)	(6.423)	(5.349)	(18.348)	(19.434)	(26.660)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.385)	(6.423)	(5.349)	(18.348)	(19.434)	(26.660)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.385)	(6.423)	(5.349)	(18.348)	(19.434)	(26.660)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	0.042	-	0.091	0.362
6	Equity Share Capital	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-						
	a. Basic:	(0.090)	(0.069)	(0.057)	(0.197)	(0.208)	(0.286)
	b. Diluted:	(0.090)	(0.069)	(0.057)	(0.197)	(0.208)	(0.286)

In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-March-2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
a	Turnover	-0.007	1.916	1.936	2.521	6.567	7.650
b	Profit before tax	(8.601)	-6.425	(5.638)	(19.122)	(18.659)	(26.358)
c	Profit after tax	(8.601)	-6.425	(5.638)	(19.122)	(18.659)	(26.358)

Notes :
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.deccangoldmines.com).
(ii) Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
(iii) The above results, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Deccan Gold Mines Limited
Sd/-
S Subramaniam
Executive Director
DIN: 06399138

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 14th February, 2023

RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN-U74110MH1993PTC074456
Registered Address:- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN
Ph No.-: 022-40048766/02266590100 Web Site:- https://rareequity.net/
Email id:- rareequity@rareenterprises.net

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Quarter ended 30th Sept 2022	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2021	Nine months ended 31st Dec.2022	Nine months ended 31st Dec.2021	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	31.28	10,138.75	348.76	14,039.27	14,033.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-982.53	-958.59	-7.97	-2,604.66	46	



FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

One International Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) in Franklin India Equity Savings Fund

The Trustees of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund have decided to distribute the following Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW):

Name of the Schemes / Plans	Face Value per Unit (₹)	Amount of IDCW per Unit* (₹)	NAV per Unit as on February 13, 2023 (₹)
Franklin India Equity Savings Fund (FIETF)			
FIETF - Monthly IDCW Plan	10.00	0.015	11.5547
FIETF - Monthly IDCW Plan - Direct		0.070	12.3047
FIETF - Quarterly IDCW		0.200	11.3021
FIETF - Quarterly IDCW - Direct		0.200	12.1719

The Record Date for the same will be February 17, 2023 (Friday). If in case the Record Date falls on a non-Business Day, the immediately following Business Day shall be the Record Date. All the Unitholders / Beneficial Owners of the IDCW plan / option of the scheme whose names appear in the records of Registrar / Depositories as on the Record Date shall be entitled to receive IDCW. The investors in the IDCW re-investment plan/option will be allotted units for the IDCW amount at the NAV of next Business Day after the Record Date.

Please note that the IDCW payout shall be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and if the available distributable surplus as on the record date is lower than the aforementioned IDCW rate, then the available distributable surplus shall be paid out. The payout shall be subject to tax deducted at source i.e. TDS, as applicable.

Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorized Signatory

Date: February 14, 2023

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,338.99	6,643.99	2,274.36	8,983.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.97	867.08	302.97	1,177.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	303.69	1,057.71	427.51	1,298.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.71	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	6.49	19.34	6.80	26.42
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.42	19.23	6.77	26.34

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2023.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,988.61	5,502.70	2,033.17	7,777.70
Profit before Tax	311.95	807.49	263.69	955.90
Net Profit after Tax	229.38	602.91	190.02	696.11

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2022
1.	Debt Equity Ratio (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.96
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	15,983.89
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	602.91
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.79
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.72
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.70
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 31 December 2022	11.53%
	As on Nine months ended 31 December 2022	10.96%

Other Ratios (not subjected to review)

1.	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	4.49%
2.	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.97%
3.	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 23	84%
4.	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	25.20%

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi -110001
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

Gagan Banga
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

ipca A dose of life Ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.

CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1576.89	1637.18	1443.40	4821.92	4592.72	5896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.34	223.82	260.66	615.85	966.17	1135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.34	223.82	260.66	615.85	966.17	1135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	107.84	143.90	196.96	394.80	753.85	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	116.10	143.11	199.69	406.31	759.31	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5466.60
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):						
	Basic (₹)	4.25	5.67	7.76	15.56	29.71	34.85
	Diluted (₹)	4.25	5.67	7.76	15.56	29.71	34.85

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).

2 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1458.09	1521.47	1341.71	4467.65	4272.83	5455.49
2	Profit before Tax	171.83	244.60	272.24	632.49	950.73	1088.36
3	Profit after Tax	120.27	167.78	218.17	431.87	760.53	870.94

By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,
Date : February 14, 2023

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited

(Formerly known as Indiabulls Infrastructure Credit Limited)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	489.69	1,426.58	397.44	1,833.08
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.43	402.56	168.97	612.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.43	402.56	168.97	612.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.54	301.44	122.37	508.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	64.53	301.43	122.29	508.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		5,091.50		4,817.04
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.40		3,249.40
9.	Net worth		5,339.30		5,064.84
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		7,434.30		7,563.21
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.39		1.49
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	2.60	12.16	4.94	20.51
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	2.60	12.16	4.94	20.51
	-Face Value (Amount in ₹)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	2.60	12.16	4.94	20.51
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	2.60	12.16	4.94	20.51
	-Face Value (Amount in ₹)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (₹ in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (₹ in Crores)		8.36		8.36
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2023.
- This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullscorporatecredit.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2022
1.	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.39
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	8.36
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	5,339.30
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	301.44
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	12.16
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.55
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 31 December 2022	13.18%
	As on nine months ended 31 December 2022	21.13%
19.	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	
	A. % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.58%
	B. % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.40%
	C. Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	46.95%
	D. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 23	399%

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001
(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

Rajiv Gandhi
Managing Director & CEO

